	10/589469
AD 581	IAP6 Rec'd PCT/PTO 14 AUG 200
aliali	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 08 - 23 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
103295357	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and mauernark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gianfranco MERIZZI	Name: Medestea Research & Production S.p.A.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Via Ribes 5
Execution Date(s) 07-14-2006	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Colleretto Giacosa (Torino)</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Italy Zip: I-10010
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
kon Maria ana kana sana sana sana sana sana sana	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Suite 600	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 19th Street, N.W.	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: D.CZip: 20036	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (202) 659-9076	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (202) 659-9344	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	
9. Signature:	08-14-2006
Signature	
Garrett V. Davis Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:

.....

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Gianfranco MERIZZI, Italian citizen residing at: Via Vela 7, I-10128 TORINO (Italy)

have invented a certain improvement in "Use of N-piperidine derivatives for the treatment of neurodegenerative pathologies"

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States herewith and whereas

MEDESTEA RESEARCH & PRODUCTION S.p.A. Via Ribes 5 I-10010 COLLERETTO GIACOSA (Torino) Italy

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Gianfranco MERIZZI

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said MEDESTEA RESEARCH & PRODUCTION S.p.A.

the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to MEDESTEA RESEARCH & PRODUCTION S.p.A.

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said MEDESTEA RESEARCH & PRODUCTION S.p.A. and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the law firm of Lance G. Johnson Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, 1300 19th Street, N.W. Suite 600, Washington, D.C. 20036 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification (such as series code along with U.S. Serial Number /Patent Number) which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Executed this 14th day of July

Sunsfelab

PATENT REEL: 018190 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 08/14/2006